## Amend HB 2804 on third reading as follows:

- (1) In amended Section 39.053(g), Education Code (page 7,
  line 15), strike "(B)(ii)" and substitute "(B)(iii)".
- (2) In amended Section 39.053(g-1), Education Code (page 7, line 26), strike "(B)(ii)" and substitute "(B)(iii)".
- (3) In amended Section 39.054(c), Education Code (page 13, line 3), strike "(B)(ii)" and substitute "(B)(iii)".
- (4) In amended Section 39.054(f), Education Code (page 13, line 18), strike "(B)(ii)" and substitute "(B)(iii)".